GB/CY GB/CY GB/CY
GB/CY GB/CY GB/CY
BG BG BG BG
BG
поправения или нов продукт. С ремонта или подмя-
ната на продукта не започва да тече нов гаранцио-
нен срок. Гаранционният срок не се удължава с
тази гаранция. Това важи и за подменените и ре-

 Technical Data
Headlight
Model designation:  XC-195A / LI-1
Rated output:  1 W
Protection type:   IP44 according to
DIN EN 60529
Rechargeable Li-ion battery: 1300 mAh, 3.7 V
Tail light
Model designation:  XC-117D / D-LED 3
Rated output:  0.2W
Protection type:   IP44 according to
DIN EN 60529
Batteries:  2 x 1.5 V AAA LR03
Note: Only use rechargeable 1.2 V batteries or
equivalent 1.5 V alkaline batteries.
 Safety instructions
   DANGER TO LIFE
AND RISK OF ACCIDENT FOR IN-
FANTS AND CHILDREN! Never leave
children unsupervised with the packing material
due to the suffocation hazard posed by swallowing
parts thereof. Children frequently underestimate the
dangers.
A B
D
C
ESC
F1
~
`
!
1
F2
@
TAB
CAPS
E
3
11
6
1 9 102
4 5
12 13
14
16
7
17
8
18
15
 LED BIKE LIGHT SET
IAN 270387
 LED-FAHRRADLEUCHTEN-SET
 Bedienungs- und Sicherheitshinweise
 ΣΕΤ ΛΆΜΠΕΣ ΠΟΔΗΛΆΤΟΥ-LED
 Υποδείξεις χειρισμού και ασφαλείας
 КОМПЛЕКТ СВЕТОДИОДНИ ФАРОВЕ
 ЗА ВЕЛОСИПЕД
 Инструкции за обслужване и безопасност
 LED BIKE LIGHT SET
 Operation and Safety Notes
Model-No. 14119
DE/AT/CH DE/AT/CH DE/AT/CH
DE/AT/CH DE/AT/CH
GR/CYGR/CYGR/CYGR/CY
GR/CY